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COMMONWEALTH OF DOMINICA

STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS NO. 8 OF 1992

ORDER

MADE by the Minister under sections 3 and 4 of the Stamp
Ordinance (Cap. 277).

(Gazetted 26th March, 1992.)

1. This Order may be cited as the —

COMMONWEALTH OF DOMINICA BOTANICAL GAR-
DENS CENTENARY 1891-1991 COMMEMORATIVE IS-
SUE STAMP ORDER, 1992.

2. Inthis Order, the term “stamp’ means an adhesive stamp for
postage and revenue.

3. During the period from the 30th March, 1992, to the 30th
June, 1992, both days inclusive, there shall be issued throughout the
State special Commonwealth of Dominica postage stamps (BO-
TANICAL GARDENS CENTENARY 1891-1991 COMMEMO-
RATIVE ISSUE) of the values and colours specified in the First
Schedule, and of the designs specified in the Second Schedule.

4, Thedies and other implements required to give effectto this
Order shall be destroyed together with all residue whatsoever of all
stamps authorised hereby, as soon as possible after the 30th day of
June, 1992. - ‘
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FIRST SCHEDULE

Adhesive stamps shall be as follows —

10 cents
15 cents
45 cents
60 cents
$1.00
$2.00
$4.00
$5.00
$6.00 S/S
$6.00S/8

- Green, White and Brown

- Green, Blue, Brown and Purple
- Green, Blue and White

. Green, Blue and White

- Grecen, Blue, White and Purple

- Brown and Green

- Blue, Green and Brown

- Green and Brown

- Green and White

- Green, White, Blue and Purple.

-SECOND SCHEDULE

The designs of the stamps shall be as follows —

10cents -

15 cents
" 45 cents -

60 cents
$1.00 -
$200 -
$4.00 -
$5.00 -

- A CRICKET MATCH

. SCENIC ENTRANCE

TRAVELLER’S TREE
BAMBOO HOUSE
THE OLD PAVILION
FICUS BENJAMINA
THE CRICKET GROUND
THIRTY-FIVE STEPS



