## **COMMONWEALTH OF DOMINICA**

### STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS NO. 8 OF 1992

#### **ORDER**

MADE by the Minister under sections 3 and 4 of the Stamp Ordinance (Cap. 277).

(Gazetted 26th March, 1992.)

1. This Order may be cited as the -

Short title.

COMMONWEALTH OF DOMINICA BOTANICAL GARDENS CENTENARY 1891-1991 COMMEMORATIVE ISSUE STAMP ORDER, 1992.

- 2. In this Order, the term "stamp" means an adhesive stamp for Interpretation. postage and revenue.
- 3. During the period from the 30th March, 1992, to the 30th Stamps. June, 1992, both days inclusive, there shall be issued throughout the State special Commonwealth of Dominica postage stamps (BOTANICAL GARDENS CENTENARY 1891-1991 COMMEMORATIVE ISSUE) of the values and colours specified in the First Schedule, and of the designs specified in the Second Schedule.
- 4. The dies and other implements required to give effect to this Order shall be destroyed together with all residue whatsoever of all stamps authorised hereby, as soon as possible after the 30th day of June, 1992.

### FIRST SCHEDULE

# Adhesive stamps shall be as follows -

10 cents	~	Green, White and Brown
15 cents	-	Green, Blue, Brown and Purple
45 cents	-	Green, Blue and White
60 cents	-	Green, Blue and White
\$1.00	-	Green, Blue, White and Purple
\$2.00	-	Brown and Green
\$4.00	-	Blue, Green and Brown
\$5.00	-	Green and Brown
\$6.00 S/S	-	Green and White
\$6.00 S/S	-	Green, White, Blue and Purple.

### SECOND SCHEDULE

THIRTY-FIVE STEPS

The designs of the stamps shall be as follows -

•		
10 cents	* <u>*</u> .	A CRICKET MATCH
15 cents	. <b>-</b> ,	SCENIC ENTRANCE
45 cents	· • :	TRAVELLER'S TREE
60 cents	···-	BAMBOO HOUSE
\$1.00	-	THE OLD PAVILION
\$2.00	·	FICUS BENJAMINA
\$4.00	-	THE CRICKET GROUND

\$5.00